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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1

@@NFT\F@ENT ‘X& ﬂx ?Lﬁ& Gias CONSERVATION DIVISION @ R ﬂ 6 d N A° Emsjzeg:%?:s

{ELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISFQRY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5056 02050 API No. 15 - _009-25.015-0000

Name: _F-G- Holl Company, L.L.C. Céunty: Baton , 160' S, & 120' F. of

Adarass: 9431 E. Central, Suite 100 APR 07 2007 LS NWNW g M 1o D g R [ East[Y] West
City/State/Zip: %@@W 780 feet from S /@Q(circ/e one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA 820 feet from E /@(circle one) Line of Section

Franklin R. Greenbaum

Operator Contact Person: Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316__) _684-8481 (circloone) NE  SE @ swW
Contractor: Name: _Duke Drilling Company Inc., Rig # Lease Name: BRINING "8 Welt #: 114
License: 5929 Field Name: Wildcat

Wellsite Geologist: Rene Hustead Producing Formation: ___ L2NS1ng-Kansas City

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:_ls_sg._— Kelly Bushing: 1890
v New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:%L Plug Back Total Depth:
v Qil SwWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 800 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [(Jyes [¥INo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate U completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name: }
o Drilling Fluid Management Plan A H’IN H’ N‘ 7‘05
Original Comp.Date:.____ Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-pert.  ____Conv.to Enhr/SWD Chioride content_27%%° ____ ,om  Fiuid volume 1999 ppis
— Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used_"No free fluid to haul off - all mud
Commingled Docket No. . o . .
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

tor N :
Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name

Lease Name: License No.:
01/12/2007 02/02/2007 0:474/2007 O
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S R [J East L] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and corrgst to the best of my knowledge.

Fyéy R. um
Signature: - Zr;m KCC Office Use ONLY
) loration Manager 04/17/2007
Title: Date: Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _17thday of April 2007 , W Denied, Yes []oate:
20 State of Kansas, Sedgwick County ——— Wirefine Log Recelived RECEIVED
- 6 Geologist Report Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public: Betty H. SpOtSWOOd mélid/ m LUC-Biatribrttioms = APR I 8 2007
ic - as |
Date Commission Expires: ,_04/30/2010 I No%&fj«gg‘;
- . o 35-20/0 CONSERVATION DIVISION
@‘u y Appoiniment Expires WICHITA, Ks




Side Two :

Operator Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Lease Name: 114

Well #:

;
BRINING "B"
1

h
b s. R M [JEast [7]West County: _Barton !

20

Sec. Twp.

v/
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole

temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wirefine Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [:] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name To Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ INo P
Cores Taken D Yes No See attachment
Electric Log Run Yes [ JNo
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

GR/ML
CNL/CDL
DIL/BHCS
CASING RECORD New Used
Report alt strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Sel (In 0.D)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# 800" A-Con Common | 210sx 3%cc, 2% gel
150sx
Production 7-7/8" 4-1/2" 10.5#% 3669 AA-2 175sx 3%cc, 2% gel
ADDITIONAL GEMENTING / SQUEEZE Recorp ©0/40 Poz 25sx
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Y Perforate Top Bottom
—— Protect Casing R
—__ PlugBackTD 3408 - 3412 Doc cement 35sx 4 bbl diesel
4 t
PligOfiZone | 4476 - 3382 150 gal 15% HCl
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 SPF 3376'- 3382' LKC Treat w/ 500 gal 10% acetic acid
Treat w/ 500 gal 10% Mira acid
Treat w/ 2500 gal 15% NEFE
4 SPF 3376'- 3382 Reperf. LKC
TUBING RECORD Size T setat Packer At LnerRUn T
2-3/8" ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhy. Producing Method )
03/14/2007 (] Flowing [ Pumping [ Gas tift [ ] Other (Exprainy
Estimated Production Qil Bbils. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 20
10
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
. f ]
[Jvented [Jsold [ Jusedon Lease [JOpenHole  [7]Pert.  [] Dually Comp. [J comminglea 3376 - 3382, LKC

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

] other (specity)




\

DAILY DRILLING REPORT - BRINING “B” NO. 1-14
Barton County, Kansas

Formation

Anhy
Herrington
Winfield
Towanda
Ft. Riley
B/Florence
Wrefold
Council Grov
Neva

Red Eagle
Americus
Wabaunsee
Root shale
Stotler
Tarkio Sd.
Elmont
Howard
Topeka
Heebner
Toronto
Douglas Sh.
Brown Lime
LKC

BKC
Simpson Sh.
Simpson Ss.
Arbuckle
RTD

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 18 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




I'd

ENERGY SGF?ViC'%§

Customer;" g, /74’, ¢ Lease No.
Leas%z ’/VT_JUG’ ,/6 ‘ YVeII# /"/5/‘ /‘__ /3 a7
ygoéd;ré/é Station /%_/,/j : Casm%j\}/g_ Dipthé;() 0' County /;i ZALDT?‘}'L{ State /5
Type Job 52426%5-//1/(/ ormation egal Descrip IO/¢_&) /91

PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME

= :
Casig% Tubing Size | Shots/Ft Acid RA@E@SS ISIP
Q 4

Depthe / {Depth Pre Pad Max U 5 Min.
pyoo P From AR Al ’

) [rrvivan)
Volume Volume Pad Min [RIMOY [y 10 Min.
From AT e

Max Press Max Press Frac AVQW/\NRPU&QE T[’“\L 15 Min.

From

Well Connection | Annulus Vol. Erom ) HHP Used Annulus Pressure

Plug Depth Packer Depth Flush Gas Volume Total Load
From o)

Customer Representative . 4 Station Manager P /7 Treater =
STEVE 58T Gopies™”
Service Units]/ % 3(/é 570 ; %7 ) 0/ / 0 ?
s S Ve el | focaS L8
P?:ss;:?e PTr-::g;gre Bbls. Pumped Service Log

omn/ é@%‘;bn/
Lol Z3# gVE 256 - /T TLs.
T forraps - 7R (7.

TTZR Cernas”)
=0 s5e 4—con/ S'ZC’Q %/#CUF

SO s# Enmond S a A =
Sef

ST Peripss g
ThALT ) S f; RECEIVED
S-ﬂﬁ il Aj)bﬁ RENSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

) /
St & S \S APR T8 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(e 35 [t o o7

Taylor Printirg. Inc. 620-572-3654




. Bat v,
PR B .
- . &

TREATMENT REPORT

10244 NE Hiway 61 ¢

'ﬁomerjﬁ' /% e Lease No. Date
l Leasek/em L/L/(yf\ 6 Well # /__/é/ 3__ ?—5‘7
z/difOrder Station ///// *7« 7 Casgg/ Depth ) County/ _-{’} \;74—2]; " State /4_
. TypeLObé DC T@/&(&% /Z/'VJ . Formation %Cf.« Legal Description/gl‘_ze) __/5/
P)DE DATAA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED - TREATMENT RESUME
Caswfz‘z @'?éff Shots/Ft Acid RATE| PRESS ISIP
Depth Depth Fro&?é To}?ggerre Pad Max I 5 Min.
Volume - v%:‘r?; / Fro n%? Tg?&/?/ Pad | Min [;\&g@ | 10Min.
Max Press Max Press . S o Frac ag  APR U7 2007 _ | 1sMin
Wefl Connection| 2/ ) S - HHU{\EWA%~ Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth ! P@@L From To - Flush ] Gas Volume - e Total Load
Customer Representative /ZO / Station Manager § éﬁ& /(7// Treater &4,0 /Z‘o L{ y
e vl 23\ 2240 | 203 | ST/
e fo 1o 5| AT
Time I pC,Zsser?e P‘::S;r;gre Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
830 o Lo TV
ST, TIITV 1= THIISTR
TST PR TR
¢ / e PSS 1 gl LS B
£ / SPXTET FZrs zmwagww&m_
/Y / L OE D 067
[0 o007 RPRTS
[2erD /OO CONSERVATION DIVISION
(Sod| /S /5007 roe
e (oo | zo | 120 | T#k7zre /75 s HogPE
9 . Dt cEC L TES TV [ER S
Yo | 4 z Gter £ LLLL NEETEL
SO 74 v %Ax/ ZS—or /0 GRS ]
Soo| 4 J o | Awer® LA STEZEC
W Vi e | SPReT A D Y=Y
Ao g /72 S TV [T S Pl e TES
(B — 55T
STL LT /-%M/ LeyesE
350 12, 2— Oy 3 46] CrspptEnwis
, frel 0 TFS
Zaot" Lo Sl zwﬂ/)%// gzc/
/ T2 A e

50. Box 8613 * Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 * Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. £2-672-3655




Operator

FG Holl

County Barton

Mud-Co / Service Mud Inc.

State Kansas Pump 6 X 14 X 60 sPm Casing Program 858 r@ 800 .-
Well Brining 'B' #1-14 Location GPM 7.75 BPM '@ ft
Contraclor Duke #8 Sec 14 TWP 20S RNG 14W Dp. 45 in. 191 FIMINRA. "@ ft.
Stockpoint Pratt, Ks. Date _ 1/12/2007  Engineer Rick Hughes Collar 6.25 in. 495 . 348 FTMINRA. Total Depth 3675 .
DATE DEPTH | WEIGHT VISCOSITY GELS pH FILTRATIORILTRATION ANALYSIS SAND RETORT LCM. | Pump | CUMULATIVE
feet Ib/gal Sec API PV Yp 10sec/ Strip _ m Cake Pres. [ol] Ca % Solids [e]]] Water Press. cosT REMARKS AND TREATMENT
@__F|l@e__F 10 min.f  Meter _ AP| 32nds #/BBL ppm ppm % % % -
112 Make uf water RURT Displace wistarch at 1700
1/15] 1733] 88 | 41 13 14 11015 | 7.0 | 240 4 25,000 Hvy 2.8 97.2 Drilling Extreme weater conditions
1716 | 1994] 95 | 41 10 12 ] 1017 7.0 8.4 1 62,000 | Hvy 4.5 95.5 Drilling caused bad displacement
117 | 24401 9.4 49 12 23 13/34 7.0 12.0 2 74,0004 Hvy 3.4 96.6 drilling DST#1 @ 1794
1181 3046] 90 | 52 | 13 17 1 12/40 | 1151 96 1 6,500 [ 20 46 954 TOH F/ DST 2 DST #3 @ 3301
1191 31671 92 | 52 | 13 11 117/51 ] 11.0 | 8.0 1 7,700 [ 40 6.0 94.0 Drilling DST #4 @ 3328
120 3328] 94 | 48 | 11 12 113/37 | 100 | 9.2 1 9,500 | 120 7.3 92.7 Tl w/Bit DST #5 @ 3398
1211 3428] 9.2 | 52 | 13 12 }17/33 1 110 ] 88 1 8,500 [ 40 5.5 94.5 TO w/Bit DST #6 @ 3428
1722 3471} 9.2 | 51 13 15119746 | 110 92 1 9,000 [ 20 55 9451 1 DST#7 DST #8 @ 3560
1/23 1 3560] 9.1 f 57 | 13 15 1 19/48 | 110 | 9.2 1 9,000 | 30 4.5 95.5 TO fIDST #9 DST #10 @ 3578
1/24 | 3578] 9.0 | 68 17 26 127/55 1 115 9.2 1 9,300 | 40 4.5 955 | 2 Repairs Down for 9 days for repairs
2/1 | 3578 Drlg.
2/1 | 3578} 8.7 52 15 14 17/33 | 11.5 7.6 1 7,200 | 20 2.5 97.5 | 1/2 Reaming
2/2 | 3675 TIH to LDDP
Final: RTD - 3675'. LTD - 3674'. 10 DST's.
Logs Ok. Ran casing.
Reserve Pit, Chl content ppm: 27,000
Estimated Volume: 1000 bbls
Materials Sacks Amount Materials @ Sacks Amount Amount
MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC. C/S HULLS 82 SUPER LIG (O 18 379.80 —_—
CAUSTIC SODA 26 % 9]
100 S. Main Suite #310 DESCO 3 N
Wichita, Ks. 67202 DRILL PAK 9 O H =
316/264-2814 Fax: 316/264-5024 LIME 8 (Y N Total Mud Cost
MIL-GUARD 1! A= RO Trucking Cost
PREMIUM GEL 625 0 = Trucking Surcharge
DRILLING MUD RECAP SALT CLAY 61, ! = Taxes
SODA ASH 50# 38 ! v
STARCH 94 ' ’ TOTAL COST
RECEIVED ’
"ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
 a !
" LPR 18 2007 '3
JONSERVATION DIVISION ‘

WICHITA, KS




F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
9431 E. Central, Suite #100
Wichita, Kansas 67206
Phone: (316) 684-8481
Fax: (316) 684-0594

April 17,2007

KCC

Attention: Deanna Garrison APR @ 7 2007
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078, CONFIDENTIAL

Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: LETTER OF CONFIDENTIALITY: BRINING “B” 1-14

Dear Madam,

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
BRINING “B” NO. 1-14, located 160’ S. & 120’ E. of C NW NW Sec. 14-20S-14W,
Barton Co., KS, API#: 15-009-25.015-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng,
County Name, State, API number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective
this date. After this 12-month period expires, an additional one-year extension will be
submitted which will give us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas
Administration Regulation 82-3-107 (d).

Sincerely yoyrs,

Franklin R. Greenbaum
Exploration Manager

RECEIVE
KANSAS CORPORATIONE eDemwssm

APR 18 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISioN
WICHITA, KS



